



Schedule of Prices
California Avenue
Water Main Replacement
Bid 23-28

Route California Ave
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/29/23 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Stokes Excavating, Inc. 903 Daisyfield Rd Rockford, IL 61102		Superior Excavating Co 101 Colina Calle Ct Minooka, IL 60447		Fox Excavating, Inc. 1305 S. River St Batavia, IL 60510		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co. 1785 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Vault	EA	1	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	431	\$40.00	\$ 17,240.00	\$1.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,705.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,240.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 27,153.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,550.00
3	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	16	\$50.00	\$ 800.00	\$50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00
4	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
5	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement	LF	24	\$150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00
6	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	5	\$165.00	\$ 825.00	\$120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
7	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	20	\$125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	675	\$135.00	\$ 91,125.00	\$145.00	\$ 97,875.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 109,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 168,750.00
9	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	3	\$4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,897.00	\$ 14,691.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
10	8" MJ Gate Valve w/Valve Box	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	Additional Fittings	LB	250	\$6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$8.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
12	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	30	\$80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	11	\$1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
15	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	11	\$1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
Page 1 Total =				\$	174,340.00		\$ 147,351.00		\$ 150,114.00		\$ 251,740.00		\$ 237,403.00		\$ 292,980.00



Schedule of Prices
California Avenue
Water Main Replacement
Bid 23-28

Route California Ave
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/29/23 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Stokes Excavating, Inc. 903 Daisyfield Rd Rockford, IL 61102		Superior Excavating Co 101 Colina Calle Ct Minooka, IL 60447		Fox Excavating, Inc. 1305 S. River St Batavia, IL 60510		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co. 1785 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
16	1" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	805	\$45.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$42.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,565.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,125.00
17	1" Water Service, Open Cut	LF	20	\$45.00	\$ 900.00	\$38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
18	Interior Service Connection Allowance	Allowance	1	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
19	Connect to Existing 6" WM	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
21	Disconnect 8"x 6" Tee at N. Commonwealth Ave	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
22	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	30	\$250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$280.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	95	\$20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00
24	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	631	\$55.00	\$ 34,705.00	\$65.00	\$ 41,015.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 45,432.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,170.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 35,336.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 56,790.00
25	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	20	\$55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	100	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	20	\$55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	150	\$13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
29	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$29,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
31	Inlet Protection	EA	10	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
32	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
33	Temporary Staging	CY	25	\$20.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
34	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
35	Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 179,080.00		\$ 164,786.00		\$ 180,347.00		\$ 190,870.00		\$ 235,781.00		\$ 282,065.00	
Page 1 Total =				\$ 174,340.00		\$ 147,351.00		\$ 150,114.00		\$ 251,740.00		\$ 237,403.00		\$ 292,980.00	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 353,420.00		\$ 312,137.00		\$ 330,461.00		\$ 442,610.00		\$ 473,184.00		\$ 575,045.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-11.68%		-6.50%		25.24%		33.89%		62.71%	

NOTE: Red text denotes difference from total read at bid opening.